- c ORIGINAL
] U A ~ KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
TR ~ OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION rorm oo 199

, WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32461
Tailwater, Inc.

Address: 6421 Avondale Dr. Ste 212

Name:

AP No. 15 - 091-23079-00-00

County: Johnson

City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, Ok. 73116 .

Purchaser: CMT

Operator Contact Person: Christian L. Martin
Phone: ( 405 ) 810-0800

Contractor’ Name: _Evans Energy Development, Inc.
License: 8509

Wellsite Geologist: hone

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Y _oir SWD SIOW ——_Temp. Abd.
Gas __ENHR SIGW '
Dry _ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodlc etc)
I Workover/Re-entty Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
Welt Name:

Original Total Depth:
Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Original Comp. Date:

Deepening Re-perf.

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Dc.x:ket No.

Dual Corﬁpletion Docket No:

‘. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

5/5/06
Date Reached TD

5/12/06
Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

5/3/06

Spud Date or '
Recompletion Date

he 5w N6 SW gec. 33 Twp. 14 s R 22 []East{]west
16?5 feet from !/ N (circle one) Line of Section
3545 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Ouiside Section Corner:

SE NW Sw
Well #: 18-T

(circle one)  NE

SALA
Gardner
Bartlesville

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:
__Il/ia__._.— Kelty Bushing:
Plug Back Total Depth:

Elevation: Ground: n/a

Total Depth:_.g_.2§'__~_'_
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 30 . Feet

[CIYes No

If yes, show depth set Feet

Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

it Alternate 1l completion cement circulated from_Surface

feet depth

+r§) D(a-///#/O% ‘

sx cmt.

Drmmg Fluid Managgment P‘an
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content ppm  Fluidvolume—____ bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No..
Quarter. Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East[] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). Ongé copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shali be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 7((1’0 with ail plugged wells. Submit CP 111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

f\r\\f\\

Signature: AW AAY .

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: CEO Date:

‘.9_ Letter of Contidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this QQ day of MM

if Denied, Yes DDale:

200_(Q_ )

Notary Public:

LI
iy,
.\"

- Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

RECEIWVED
—MAY 7% 7005
KCCWICHITA




JAVIRISO B

Side Two <
B § s
- -
Operator Name: Ta"water- Inc. Lease Name: SALA _ Well #: .18:T
y - v
Sec.. 33 Twp._4__s R.2 V1East [Jwest County: _Johnson - .

H

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of t_o/r‘malions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole .
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken oo [ Yes No Log-  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ((}Sampie
(Attach Additional Sheets) _ '
- ) : Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [dves No
Cores Taken - (Yes [/]No Aliched: Drilires Log & Gama Ray/MNeutron
Electric Log-Run TYes [INo
{Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gama Ray/Neutron/CCL

CASING RECORD [} New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
upssoising | Sgetide | Seecesms oo ] e [ geea | egme [ esanaieen
surface 97— - - |7" . 30 tt. portland |12
completon  |sse* ~ |27@" | 918t portand  |138 50/50 poz

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement " #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom .
—— Perforate ‘
___ProtectCasing * |*™ * - . S “
e Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fraclure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record |
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforated . (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 856'-869' 100 gal. 15% HCL

FRACS. 40SACKS 12-20 Sand

TUBING RECORD Size Set Al Packer At Liner Run . . .-

278" g18' Mes )
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
5/13/06 : [(JFiowing  [APumping [ JGastint [ other (exptainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours oot
¢ 115 0 _ ' 0 : 23
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION el + . Production interval
[Jvented [ ]sold [ ]Used on Lease [[JOpentole  [z]Pert. [} Dualty Comp. [T} Commingled
o r(:’\;vffa'ez’ iSubmn ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) .



NERG Ywomsmmemess
 EVELOPMENT
Nc " 1llewisDrive
WELL LOG
Tailwater inc.
Sala #185F

APli# 15-091-23,079
‘May 2 - May 3, 2006

Thickness of Strata Formation
' ' g ~ soil & clay
5 lime
4 shale
12 lime
5 shale
10 lime
g shaje.
19 " lime.
16 _ shale
27 lime:
27 : . -shale
9 . . lime -
40 - ' shale
5 ' . fime
2 , shale
9 - lime
21 ‘shale
6 o lime -
g ) "~ shale
9 - : lime " -
46 .. shae -
26 - lime.
11 " shale
21 . lime * -
4 .~ shale -
15 Co lime -
177 A ‘shale
4 :  lime
2 shale -
'6 lime .
8 shale
7 lime
18 shale’
3. lime
4 shale
6 lime
5 shale

gd £806/GG€16

Paola, KS 66071

0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells

Geo-’l.oop Installation
Phone: 913-557-9083
Fax 913-557-9084

-T

Total
9
14
18

30 .

35
45
. 54
- 73
89
116

143

162
- 192

197

198
208
229

. 235

238

- 247

293
319

330

. 351

355
370

547 -

base of the Kansas City

551

553
559

567
574.

- 692

595

599
605
610

ADY3INT SNVAZ dgee0 90 v0 Aely



oLd

Sala #ﬁ

2
16
2
13
2
10
3

A
w-T

87 -

3
89
0.5
115
6

1

64

Drilled a § 7/8" hole to 20".

Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to $20".

Set 20’ of used 7" threaded and coupled surface casmg. cemented wuth 4 sacks cement.

lime
shale

lime

shale
lime
shale -

. shale & shellsh

shale’

lime’

shale

limey sand
sand -
sand
broken sand.

shale .

Page 2

612
628
630
643
645
655
658
745

748

837

8375

849

855 black. Slight bleeding

brown, bleeding

856 grey shale, black sand

920

no bleeding
TD

Set 907.90" of used 27/8"8 round upset’ tubmg mcludmg, 3 centrallzers 1 fioat shoe,

and 1 clamp.

£806/95¢16

RECEIWVED
MAY 2 4 2005
KCC WICHITA

ADH3INT SNVAZ

dog'e0 90 0 Aewy



3

CONSOLIDATED OiL WELL SERVICES, INC. TICKET NUMBER 50 1 6
211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 86720 LOCATION___O 7"7[4 /e
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN d
TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKEY :
CEMENT :
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
S, | 1606 [Gp], & JX 7 | b Jo
CUSTOMER o ' ’ .
NI T TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

MAILI GAODRESS O gé ééi ﬂﬁﬁ
0421 Avondale Ste 212 65

ciTY STATE |2iP CODE ) ,”__'Q:‘[

Okt lchome C:4, | 0K 17 S ~t /

JOB TYPE HOLE SIZE HOLEDEPTH_D2 2 casinasizEe WEIGHT_A 23
CASING DEPTH ;Z ‘-2 ORILL PIPE TUBING OTHER .
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VoL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFY in CASING -

DISPLACEMENT. DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS) rare_ Y

REMARKS: E ehgb (s b o f al M) xod ';f’ ; A X Dn

i » u ! ‘-, ) 44 Z ’4 5 le M % y e L XU A
2 1N & v m Mm’ Y
) .m 220 7D » Laslng Mo )l held Fop A

wLolem,

VA '
V -

ACCOUNT QUANITYOrUNITS [ DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  ToTaL
3o T PUMP CHARGE , 300
Tupl 32 MLEAGE (A, y £ ' - 74,50
U4 2. 44?"! Lo (s ’ 2:,; )(4:5 > *‘M

L0 7 ) I’A‘ . d f“n_:i__.g_:u 3 5. |
55026 273 20 irar. 5,
MY 302 AL _ge] 20.28

iy (N7 53 050 yp=. IN]
Ml ’ ) 3 £‘4£ or e l“\' ‘/ L5
Sud 2263.23
RECEWED
-MAY-2.4- 2005
KCCWICHITZ T H Toew i ggE)

ESTIMAT,
toracff IR 13.6H
AUTHORIZTION rme 0 0205 [% %@ é%



